Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

9/13/2023

9/13/2023

9/13/2023
9/13/2023

9/13/2023
9/13/2023
9/13/2023

9/13/2023

9/13/2023

9/13/2023
9/13/2023
9/13/2023

9/13/2023

9/13/2023
9/13/2023

9/13/2023
9/13/2023

9/13/2023
9/13/2023

9/13/2023
9/13/2023

RMP23-002152

3286 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: 1640 E
ALGONQUIN RD

4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR

DR

3100 TOWN SQUARE DR
GOLF RD / RING RD
APPROX LOC:4304

PEACOCK LN

APPROX LOC:5108
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC:5108
TOLLVIEW DR

5110 TOLLVIEW DR
3286 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:2703

SCHOOL DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2101 THEDA LN

LAT: <42.097378> LONG:

<-88.024353>

3650 INDUSTRIAL AVE
APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

3200 CAMPBELL ST
APPROX LOC:1435
ROHLWING RD

1913 PLUM GROVE RD

NEW WILKE/CENTRAL

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS NOISE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/14/2023 7:50:55 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
9/13/2023 RMP23-002153 4722 ARBOR DR BURGLARY TO VEHICLE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/13/2023 3207 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2023 APPROX LOC:3200 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
CAMPBELL ST
9/13/2023 2200 HICKS RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2023 4200 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2023 RMP23-002154 2400 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/13/2023 RMP23-002156 1460 GOLF RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT REPORT WITH ARREST
9/13/2023 RMP23-002155 3505 ORIOLE LN DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/13/2023 LAT: <42.053497> LONG: WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
<-87.999031>
9/13/2023 3701 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
9/13/2023 3125 TOWN SQUARE DR  ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
9/13/2023 5999 NEW WILKE RD AMBULANCE CALL
9/13/2023 3000 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
9/13/2023 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR PREMISES CHECK NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
9/13/2023 RMP23-002159 2700 MILLSTONE LN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/13/2023 RMP23-002157 3600 KIRCHOFF RD INVESTIGATION REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/13/2023 RMP23-002158 1301 MEIJER DR ADULT SHOPLIFTER
9/13/2023 4724 ARBOR DR ANIMAL COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/13/2023 4700 ARBOR DR THREATENING TX REPORT WITH ARREST
9/13/2023 APPROX LOC: 3556 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SIGWALT ST
9/13/2023 3110 MARTIN LN SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/13/2023 RMP23-002160 2106 GROUSE LN ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/13/2023 APPROX LOC:1901 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD

9/14/2023 7:50:55 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

9/13/2023

9/13/2023
9/13/2023

9/13/2023
9/13/2023
9/13/2023

9/13/2023
9/13/2023
9/13/2023

9/13/2023

RMP23-002161

3005 TOLLVIEW DR

3106 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

OWL DR / KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

4206 EAST FRONTAGE RD
2110 SWAN LN

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

2300 CAMPBELL ST

Incident Disposition
911 ABAN WITH PD OTHER/UNFOUNDED
RESPONSE

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL

9/14/2023 7:50:55 AM



